Surface Mount
Ceramic Capacitors
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2 www.johansondielectrics.com
JOHANSON DIELECTRICS  - SYLMAR CALIFORNIA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Tanceram® Multi-layer Ceramic Capacitors 16-17
Capacitor Arrays 18-19
Dielectric Characteristics & Part Number Breakdown 20-21
Packaging & Marking 22
On-line Data & Resources 23
Additional Johanson Products @ www.johansondielectrics.com
NEW Tin-Lead Termination Capacitors
NEW Polyterm® Termination Capacitors
Ceramic Chip Capacitors, Tip & Ring 250 & 300 VDC
Ceramic Chip Capacitors, Low Inductance
Ceramic Chip Capacitors, High Temperature
Large Case Size Chip Capacitors 50 - 5,000 VDC
Additional Resources @ www.johansondielectrics.com
NEW Environmental Compliance Policy & Data
NEW On-line sample, quote, and technical information request system.
NEW Distributor Inventory Search Engine.
Part Number Cross Reference Guides
APPLICATION NOTE: Surface Mount MLCCs
APPLICATION NOTE: AC Power Handling
APPLICATION NOTE: Tantalum Replacement with MLCCs
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4 www.johansondielectrics.com
Check our web site for design kit updates and kit content changes.
SIZE 0402 SMT MLCC DESIGN KIT  (1100 PCS) P/N: S-402
CERAMIC CAPACITOR PROTOTYPE DESIGN KITS
Johanson Dielectrics offers a variety of multi-layer chip capacitor kits for  proto-
type design work.  Each kit contains a selection of popular values and tolerances
in standard case sizes.  The chips are individually packaged in marked plastic
vials for easy access and assembled in a vinyl binder for convenient shelf
storage.  All chips are nickel-barrier terminated for SMT reflow solder process
compatibility.
The selections listed below represents typical kit contents. Johanson reserves the right to
make limited value/tolerance substitutions when necessary. Please advise any critical values
at time of order.
SIZE 0603 SMT MLCC DESIGN KIT  (1200 PCS) P/N: S-603
SIZE 0805 SMT MLCC DESIGN KIT   (1400 PCS) P/N: S-805
 Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
 500R07N1R0CV4 NPO, 1.0pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R07N330JV4 NPO, 33pf, ±5% 50 500R07W222KV4 X7R, 2200pf, ±10% 50
 500R07N2R2CV4 NPO, 2.2pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R07N470JV4 NPO, 47pf, ±5% 50 500R07W332KV4 X7R, 3300pf, ±10% 50
 500R07N3R3CV4 NPO, 3.3pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R07N680JV4 NPO, 68pf, ±5% 50 500R07W472KV4 X7R, 4700pf, ±10% 50
 500R07N4R7CV4 NPO, 4.7pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R07N101JV4 NPO, 100pf, ±5% 50 160R07W103KV4 X7R, 0.010uf, ±10% 50
 500R07N6R8CV4 NPO, 6.8pf, ±0.25pF 50 250R07N151JV4 NPO, 150pf, ±5% 50 160R07W223KV4 X7R, 0.022uf, ±10% 50
 500R07N100JV4 NPO, 10pf, ±5% 50 250R07N221JV4 NPO, 220pf, ±5% 50 160R07Y104MV4 Y5V, 0.100uf, ±20% 50
 500R07N150JV4 NPO, 15pf, ±5% 50 500R07W471KV4 X7R, 470pf, ±10% 50
 500R07N220JV4 NPO, 22pf, ±5% 50 500R07W102KV4 X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50
 Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
 500R14N1R0CV4 NPO, 1.0pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R14N330JV4 NPO, 33pf, ±5% 50 500R14W222KV4 X7R, 2200pf, ±10% 50
 500R14N2R2CV4 NPO, 2.2pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R14N470JV4 NPO, 47pf, ±5% 50 500R14W332KV4 X7R, 3300pf, ±10% 50
 500R14N3R3CV4 NPO, 3.3pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R14N680JV4 NPO, 68pf, ±5% 50 500R14W472KV4 X7R, 4700pf, ±10% 50
 500R14N4R7CV4 NPO, 4.7pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R14N101JV4 NPO, 100pf, ±5% 50 500R14W103KV4 X7R, 0.010uf, ±10% 50
 500R14N6R8CV4 NPO, 6.8pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R14N151JV4 NPO, 150pf, ±5% 50 250R14W473KV4 X7R, 0.047uf, ±10% 50
 500R14N100JV4 NPO, 10pf, ±5% 50 500R14N221JV4 NPO, 220pf, ±5% 50 160R14W104KV4 X7R, 0.100uf, ±10% 50
 500R14N150JV4 NPO, 15pf, ±5% 50 500R14W471KV4 X7R, 470pf, ±10% 50 250R14Y473MV4 Y5V, 0.047uf, ±20% 50
 500R14N220JV4 NPO, 22pf, ±5% 50 500R14W102KV4 X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50 250R14Y104MV4 Y5V, 0.100uf, ±20% 50
 Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
 500R15N1R0CV4 NPO, 1.0pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R15N470JV4 NPO, 47pf, ±5% 50 500R15W102KV4 X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50
 500R15N2R2CV4 NPO, 2.2pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R15N680JV4 NPO, 68pf, ±5% 50 500R15W222KV4 X7R, 2200pf, ±10% 50
 500R15N3R3CV4 NPO, 3.3pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R15N101JV4 NPO, 100pf, ±5% 50 500R15W332KV4 X7R, 3300pf, ±10% 50
 500R15N4R7CV4 NPO, 4.7pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R15N151JV4 NPO, 150pf, ±5% 50 500R15W472KV4 X7R, 4700pf, ±10% 50
 500R15N6R8CV4 NPO, 6.8pf, ±0.25pF 50 500R15N221JV4 NPO, 220pf, ±5% 50 500R15W103KV4 X7R, 0.010uf, ±10% 50
 500R15N100JV4 NPO, 10pf, ±5% 50 500R15N331JV4 NPO, 330pf, ±5% 50 500R15W223KV4 X7R, 0.022uf, ±10% 50
 500R15N120JV4 NPO, 12pf, ±5% 50 500R15N471JV4 NPO, 470pf, ±5% 50 500R15W473KV4 X7R, 0.047uf, ±10% 50
 500R15N150JV4 NPO, 15pf, ±5% 50 500R15N102JV4 NPO, 1000pf, ±5% 50 500R15W104KV4 X7R, 0.100uf, ±10% 50
 500R15N220JV4 NPO, 22pf, ±5% 50    250R15Y473MV4 Y5V, 0.047uf, ±20% 50
 500R15N330JV4 NPO, 33pf, ±5% 50    250R15Y104MV4 Y5V, 0.100uf, ±20% 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5www.johansondielectrics.com
Check our web site for design kit updates and kit content changes.
APPLICATION SPECIFIC, DESIGN ENGINEERING KITS
SIZE 0603-0805 TANCERAM® KIT    P/N: S-TAN-1
Part Number Description Qty
100R14X474KV4 0603, 10V,  0.47uf,   ±10% 25
100R14X105KV4 0603, 10V,  1.00uf,   ±10% 25
6R3R14X225KV4 0603, 6.3V,  2.20uf,   ±10% 25
250R15W474KV4 0805, 25V,  0.47uf,   ±10% 25
100R15W105KV4 0805, 10V,  1.00uf,   ±10% 25
160R15X105KV4 0805, 16V,  1.00uf,   ±10% 25
100R15X225MV4 0805, 10V,  2.20uf,   ±20% 25
100R15X475MV4 0805, 10V,  4.70uf,   ±20% 25
6R3R15X106MV4 0805, 6.3V,  10.0uf,   ±20% 25
6R3R15X226MV4 0805, 6.3V,  22.0uf,   ±20% 25
SIZE 1206-1812 TANCERAM® KIT    P/N: S-TAN-2
Part Number Description Qty
160R18W105KV4 1206, 16V,  1.0 uf,   ±10% 10
250R18W225MV4 1206, 25V,  2.2 uf,   ±20% 10
160R18W475MV4 1206, 16V,  4.7 uf,   ±20% 10
160R18Y475ZV4 1206, 16V,  4.7 uf,  +80 -20% 10
160R18X106MV4 1206, 16V,  10 uf,   ±20% 10
100R18Y106ZV4 1206, 10V,  10 uf,  +80 -20% 10
500S41W105KV4 1210, 50V,  1.0 uf,   ±10% 10
250S41X106MV4 1210, 25V,  10 uf,   ±20% 10
160S43X226MV4 1812, 16V,  22 uf,   ±20% 10
6R3S43X107MV4 1812, 6.3V,  100 uf,  ±20% 10
3,000 VDC / 250 VAC X2Y3 SAFETY CERTIFIED MLCCs FOR ISOLATION KIT    P/N:  S-MOD
Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
302R29N101KV4  NPO, 100pf, ±10% 50 302R29W151MV4  X7R, 150pf, ±20% 50 302R29W152MV4  X7R, 1500pf, ±20% 50
302R29N151KV4  NPO, 150pf, ±10% 50 302R29W221MV4  X7R, 220pf, ±20% 50 302S43W471MV4  X7R, 470pf, ±20% 50
302R29N221KV4  NPO, 220pf, ±10% 50 302R29W471MV4  X7R, 470pf, ±20% 50 302S43W102MV4  X7R, 1000pf, ±20% 50
302R29N331KV4  NPO, 330pf, ±10% 50 302R29W102MV4  X7R, 1000pf, ±20% 50 302S43W222MV4  X7R, 2200pf, ±20% 50
3,000 VDC CAPACITORS FOR LCD BACKLIGHTING KIT    P/N:  S-INV
Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
302R29N100JV4 NPO, 10pf, ±5% 50 302R29N270JV4 NPO, 27pf, ±5% 50 302R29N680JV4 NPO, 68pf, ±5% 50
302R29N120JV4 NPO, 12pf, ±5% 50 302R29N330JV4 NPO, 33pf, ±5% 50 302R29N820JV4 NPO, 82pf, ±5% 50
302R29N150JV4 NPO, 15pf, ±5% 50 302R29N390JV4 NPO, 39pf, ±5% 50 302R29N101JV4 NPO, 100pf, ±5% 50
302R29N180JV4 NPO, 18pf, ±5% 50 302R29N470JV4 NPO, 47pf, ±5% 50 302R29N151JV4 NPO, 150pf, ±5% 50
302R29N220JV4 NPO, 22pf, ±5% 50 302R29N560JV4 NPO, 56pf, ±5% 50 302R29N221JV4 NPO, 220pf, ±5% 50
HIGH VOLTAGE FOR LIGHT BALLASTS CAPACITOR KIT    P/N:  S-LIT
Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
501R18N6R8CV4 1206, 500 VDC, 6.8pF,  ± 0.25pF 25 501R18N471KV4 1206, 500 VDC, 470pF,  ±10% 25 102R18N101KV4 1206, 1 kV DC, 100pF,  ±10% 25
501R18N330KV4 1206, 500 VDC, 33pF,  ±10% 25 631R18N221JV4 1206, 630 VDC, 220pF,  ±5% 25 102R18N471KV4 1206, 1 kV DC, 470pF,  ±10% 25
501R18N101KV4 1206, 500 VDC, 100pF,  ±10% 25 102R18N3R3CV4 1206, 1 kV DC, 3.3pF,  ± 0.25pF 25 202R18N330KV4 1206, 2 kV DC, 33pF,  ±10% 25
501R18N151JV4 1206, 500 VDC, 150pF,  ±5% 25 102R18N100JV4 1206, 1 kV DC, 10pF,  ±5% 25 202R18N470JV4 1206, 2 kV DC, 47pF,  ±5% 25
501R18N221KV4 1206, 500 VDC, 220pF,  ±10% 25 102R18N220KV4 1206, 1 kV DC, 22pF,  ±10% 25 202R18N680KV4 1206, 2 kV DC, 68pF,  ±10% 25
1,000 VDC & 2,000 VDC HIGH VOLTAGE CAPACITOR KIT    P/N:  S-HIV
Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
102R18N220KV4 1 kV DC, NPO, 22pf, ±10% 50 202R29N220KV4 2 kV DC, NPO, 22pf, ±10% 50 202R29W102KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50
102R18N470KV4 1 kV DC, NPO, 47pf, ±10% 50 202R29N101KV4 2 kV DC, NPO, 100pf, ±10% 50 202R29W152KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 1500pf, ±10% 50
102R18N101KV4 1 kV DC, NPO, 100pf, ±10% 50 202R29N221KV4 2 kV DC, NPO, 220pf, ±10% 50 202S43N101KV4 2 kV DC, NPO, 100pf, ±10% 50
102R18W102KV4 1 kV DC, X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50 202R29W151KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 150pf, ±10% 50 202S43W102KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 1000pf, ±10% 50
102R18W472KV4 1 kV DC, X7R, 4700pf, ±10% 50 202R29W471KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 470pf, ±10% 50 202S43W222KV4 2 kV DC, X7R, 2200pf, ±10% 50
HIGH VOLTAGE POLYTERM® CAPACITOR KIT    P/N:  S-PLY-1
Part Number Description Qty Part Number Description Qty
102R15W102KF4 0805, 1 kV DC, 1000pf,  ±10% 10 502R29W681KF4E-****-SC 1808, X1/Y2, 680pf,  ±10% 10
202R18W221KF4 1206, 2 kV DC, 220pf,  ±10% 10 502S47W222KF4S-****-SC 2220, X1/Y2, 2200pf,  ±10% 10
202R18W471KF4 1206, 2 kV DC, 470pf,  ±10% 10 502S47W472KF4E-****-SC 2220, X1/Y2, 4700pf,  ±10% 10
202S43W471KF4 1812, 2 kV DC, 470pf,  ±10% 10 302R29W151KF4E-****-SC 1808, X2/Y3, 150pf,  ±10% 10
202R18W102KF4 1206, 2 kV DC, 1000pf,  ±10% 10 302R29W471KF4E-****-SC 1808, X2/Y3, 470pf,  ±10% 10
302S43W151KF4 1812, 3 kV DC, 150pf,  ±10% 10 302R29W102KF4E-****-SC 1808, X2/Y3, 1000pf,  ±10% 10
502R30W681KF4E-****-SC 2211, Y2, 680pf,  ±10% 10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6 www.johansondielectrics.com

 DWV = 1.2 X rated WVDC for ratings ≥ 1,000 WVDC
NOTE: Capacitors may require a surface coating to prevent external arcing.
HOW TO ORDER
Part number written:
202R29N101KV4E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA Code*
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 U Embossed 13”
 T Paper 7”
 R Paper 13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
V
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO/COG
W = X7R
N
CASE SIZE
See Chart
R29
VOLTAGE
501 =  500 V
631 =  630 V
102 = 1000 V
202 = 2000 V
302 = 3000 V
402 = 4000 V
502 = 5000 V
202
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
101
TOLERANCE
 NPO:   J =  ± 5%
  K =  ± 10%
 X7R: K =  ± 10%
  M =  ± 20%
K
HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT MLCCS  250 - 5,000 VDC
LW
T E/B
Available capacitance values include the following significant retma values and their multiples: 1.0  1.2  1.5  1.8  2.2  2.7  3.3  3.9  4.7  5.6  6.8  8.2  (
1.0 = 1.0, 10, 100, 1000, etc.) Consult factory for non-retma values and sizes or voltages not shown.
Rated
Voltage
NPO Dielectric X7R Dielectric
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
S43 / 1812
250 VDC - - 0.010 µF 0.220 uF
Inches (mm) 500 VDC 100 pF 8200 pF 1000 pF 0.150 uF
L .180 ±.010 (4.57 ±.25) 630 VDC 100 pF 6800 pF 1000 pF 0.100 µF
W .125 ±.010 (3.17 ±.25) 1000 VDC 10 pF 5600 pF 1000 pF 0.056 µF
T .110 Max. (2.80) 2000 VDC 10 pF 1800 pF 100 pF 0.012 µF
E/B .025 ±.015 (0.64±.38) 3000 VDC 10 pF 1000 pF 100 pF 4700 pF
4000 VDC 10 pF 390 pF 10 pF 1500 pF
5000 VDC 10 pF 150 pF 10 pF 680 pF
S49 / 1825
500 VDC 100 pF 0.018 µF 0.01 µF 0.330 µF
Inches (mm) 630 VDC 100 pF 0.015 µF 0.01 µF 0.220 µF
L .180 ±.010 (4.57 ±.25) 1000 VDC 10 pF 0.012 µF 1000 pF 0.100 µF
W .250 ±.010 (6.35 ±.25) 2000 VDC 10 pF 5600 pF 100 pF 0.022 µF

found below.  Specific certification details may be found
under each product listing on the facing page.
HOW TO ORDER SAFETY CERTIFIED
P/N written:  302R29N101KV3E-****-SC
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
E - **** -
MARKING
3 = Special (J)
4 = No marking
3
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
V
DIELECTRIC
 N = NPO
 W = X7R
N
TYPE
SC = Safety
Certified
SC
SIZE
See Size
Chart
R29
IMPULSE
VOLTAGE
302 = 3000V
502 = 5000V
302
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros; 101 = 100 pF
101
TOLERANCE
 NPO:  J =  ± 5%
  K =  ± 10%
 X7R: K =  ± 10%
  M =  ± 20%
K
LW
T E/B
SAFETY
RATING
VOLTAGE
RATING
WITHSTANDING
VOLTAGE
IMPULSE
VOLTAGE
CASE
SIZE
JOHANSON
ORDERING P/N
X2/Y3 250 VAC 1,500 VAC 2,500 V 1808 302R29______V_E-****-SC
Y3 250 VAC 1,500 VAC N/A 1812 302S43______V_E-****-SC
X1/Y2 250 VAC 1,500 VAC 5,000 V 1808 502R29______V_E-****-SC
Y2 250 VAC 1,500 VAC 5,000 V 2211 502R30______V_E-****-SC
X1/Y2 250 VAC 1,500 VAC 5,000 V 2220 502S47______V3E-****-SC
X Capacitors are defined as suitable for use in situations where failure of the capacitor would not lead to danger of electric shock.
Y Capacitors are defined as suitable for use in situations where failure of the capacitor could lead to danger of electric shock.
NOW AVAILABLE with Polyterm® soft termination option for
demanding environments & processes. Visit our website for full details.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Ground
Additional test data and related information available at www.johansondielectrics.com/x2y/
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
P/N written: 6R3X14W104MV4T
VOLTAGE
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
101  =  100 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
 M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
VWX146R3 104 M
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 T Paper 7”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
T
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0402 (X07) 0603 (X14) 0805 (X15) 1206 (X18) 1210 (X41) 1410 (X44) 1812 (X43)
IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm
L 0.045 ±
0.003
1.143 ±
0.076
0.064 ±
0.005
1.626 ±
0.127
0.080 ±
0.008
2.032 ±
0.203
0.124 ±
0.010
3.150 ±
0.254
0.125 ±
0.010
3.175 ±
0.254
0.140 ±
0.010
3.556 ±
0.254
0.174 ±
0.010

16 www.johansondielectrics.com
HOW TO ORDER TANCERAM®
P/N written: 250R18Y105ZV4E
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Type Reel
 E Plastic 7”
 T Paper 7”
 Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
V
DIELECTRIC
W = X7R
X = X5R
Y = Y5V
Y
CASE SIZE
See Chart
R18
VOLTAGE
500  =  50 V
250  =  25 V
160  =  16 V
100  =  10 V
6R3  =  6.3 V
250
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
105
TOLERANCE
Y5V
 Z =  +80% -20%
X7R/X5R
 K =  ±10%
 M =  ±20%
Z
TANCERAM® CHIP CAPACITORS
TANCERAM® chip capacitors can replace tantalum capacitors
in many applications and offer several key advantages over
traditional tantalums. Because Tanceram® capacitors exhibit
extremely low ESR, equivalent circuit performance can often
be achieved using considerably lower capacitance values.
Low DC leakage reduces current drain, extending the battery
life of portable products. Tancerams® high DC breakdown
voltage ratings offer improved reliability and eliminate large
voltage de-rating common when designing with tantalums.
ADVANTAGES
•  Low ESR •  Low DC Leakage
•  Higher Surge Voltage •  Non-polarized Devices
•  Reduced CHIP Size •  Improved Reliability
•  Higher Insulation Resistance •  Higher Ripple Current
APPLICATIONS
 •  Switching Power Supply Smoothing (Input/Output) •  Backlighting Inverters
 •  DC/DC Converter Smoothing (Input/Output) •  General Digital Circuits
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
E
S

18 www.johansondielectrics.com
HOW TO ORDER - CAPACITOR ARRAYS
P/N written:  160A11N100JV4E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Type Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 U Embossed 13”
Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
E4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
V
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
Y = Y5V
N
CASE SIZE
A11 = 0405
A18 = 1206
A11
VOLTAGE
100 =  10 V
160 =  16 V
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
101 = 100 V
160
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of zeros
10 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
100
TOLERANCE
 J  = ±  5%
 K  = ±  10%
 M  = ±  20%
 Z  = + 80 - 20%
J
CAPACITOR ARRAYS
Capacitor arrays combine separate multi-layer ceramic
capacitors of the same value in a single passive
component. The primary advantages of this device are a
reduction in PCB space and placement time.  The arrays
are offered in three standard dielectrics and feature barrier
terminations and tape & reel packaging.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Multiple Caps in One Chip  • Cellular / Pagers
• Reduces Circuit Size • Handheld Equipment
• Easier Handling • PCMCIA Cards
• Lower Placement Cost • Camcorders
• Increased Throughput • PC’s & Peripherals
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION
CHIP SIZE
RATED NPO DIELECTRIC X7R DIELECTRIC Y5V DIELECTRIC
VOLTAGE min. MAX. min. MAX. min. MAX.
A11 / 0405
10 VDC 10 pF 680 pF 560 pF .047 µF
16 VDC 10 pF 680 pF 560 pF .033 µF
25 VDC 10 pF 680 pF 560 pF .022 µF
A18 / 0612
16 VDC .033 µF .047 µF .150 µF .220 µF
25 VDC .015 µF .022 µF .068 µF .100 µF
50 VDC 330 pF 470 pF 6800 pF .010 µF .010 µF .047 µF
100 VDC 10 pF 220 pF 220 pF 4700 pF
Available capacitance values include the following significant R12 retma values and their multiples: